SERTS ID	REPORTED DATE &	DATE OCCURRED	SUBSTANCE	RECOVERED AMOUNT	REPORTED BY	LOCATION	RESPONSIBLE PARTY	CAUSE	CAUSE DESCRIPTION	ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT	WEATHER	INJURIES	CLEAN UP	NOTIFIED
20210812SC28-1	8/12/2021 19:50	UNKNOWN	GASOLINE	UNKNOWN	WATERTOWN PD - DISPATCH	CITY OF WATERTOW N PARKING LOT 105 E MAIN ST	UNKNOWN	UNKNOWN	BYSTANDER NOTICED A PARKED VEHICLE LEAKING GAS	OVER 5 GALLONS WERE RELEASED ONTO ASPHALT PARKING LOT - NO WATERWAYS NEARBY	SUNNY	NONE	OIL DRY WAS PUT OUT BY WATERTOWN FIRE DEPT	SPOKE TO RILEY NEUMAN AT 20:15 BY PHONE
20210817SC28-1	8/17/2021 8:32	8/11/2021 2:00	MINERAL OIL	The transformer oil contained PCBs. SCS Engineers was hired to assist with the cleanup. It is unknown exactly how much oil spilled, but confirmation soil sampling documented that virtually all transformer oil was recovered through soil excavation.	LAKE MILLS LIGHT AND WATER EMPLOYEE	TOWNSHIP OF MILFORD DAY BREAK LLC W7299 CTY TK A GRAIN BIN	LAKE MILLS LIGHT AND WATER	BAD WEATHER NATURAL DISASTER	-HAPPENED DUE TO STORMS - UNSURE OF AMOUNT SPILLED	NONE	WINDY	NONE	EXCAVATING IMPACTED SOIL AND REMOVING IT	CALLED AND SPOKE WITH TREVOR BANNISTER AT 8:45
20210828SC28-1	8/28/2021 10:12	8/2/2021 9:48	DIESEL FUEL 100 GALLONS RELEASED	UNKNOWN	DNR WARDEN KYLE JOHNSON	CITY OF JEFFERSON BYPASS EXIT 26 ON HWY 26 500 FEET PAST FOOD ADVERTISEM ENT		VEHICLE OR VESSEL DERAILMENT ROLLOVER OR CAPSIZING	TRUCK WENT OFF OF THE EAST PART OF HWY 26 & THROUGH A CHAIN LINK FENCE IT TRAVELLED ACROSS THE BIKE PATH AND CAME TO A REST JUST BEFORE THE SOYBEAN FIELD	NO BODIES OF WATER NEARBY		DRIVER WAS TRANSPORTED TO THE HOSPITAL	Fire Dept deployed initial absorbent material, but no additional cleanup has been performed. DNR has made sever attempts to contact Home City Ice, both locally and at their Ohio headquarters. Cleanup has not been performed.	
20211109SC28-1	11/9/2021 11:49	11/9/2021 10:39	DIESEL FUEL 10 GALLONS RELEASED	An estimated 10 gal of diesel fuel was released and all or most of the fuel was recovered through deployment and collection of absorbent material.	DNR WARDEN ALEXANDER BROOKS		FOREST LANDSCAPE AND CONSTRUCTION	VEHICLE OR VESSEL COLLISION	COLLISION OF A COMPACT SUV AND A DUMP TRUCK OWNED BY FOREST LANDSCAPE AND CONSTRUCTION. THE DUMP TRUCK HOLDS 30 GALLONS OF DIESEL FUEL	THE DUMP TRUCK RELEASED 5-10 GALLONS OF DIESEL FUEL ON A LAWN SURFACE. NO IMPACTED WATERWAYS . THE SUV ENGINE WAS EXPOSED - POSSIBLE OIL RELEASE	SUNNY	NONE REPORTED	TOPEL TOWING USED OIL DRY	WARDEN BROOKS CALLED IN THE SPILL HE WAS ON SCENE AND SPOKE TO CAROLINE RICE (REGIONAL SPILL COORDINATOR)
20211117SC28-1	11/17/2021 1300	11/17/2021	MANURE 3000 GALLONS RELEASED	Estimated 3,000 gal of manure was spilled and recovered through deployment and collection of sileage/straw. The road was pressure washed to remove manure. A DNR Conservation Warden was present during and after cleanup to document completion of cleanup activities.	SERVICES - JASON HOESLY	TOWNSHIP OF KOSHKONON G/ START SCHOOL RD	H&M AG SERVICE:	S EQUIPMENT FAILURE	A HOSE BLEW	NONE	SUNNY	NONE REPORTED	STRAW WAS PUT DOWN AND THE ROAD WAS SPRAYED WITH WATER. DNR Conservation Warden was present during and after cleanup to document completion of cleanup activities.	
20211228SC28-1	11/28/2021	11/28/2021	1500-2000 Gallons of Manure Released	It's unknown how much manure was recovered.		W2949 Pipersville Rd	H&M Custom AG Services	Equipment Failure	Hydraulic Line Break	Manure is believed to have flowed into the creek and through to the Rock River. Five dead fish were reportedly observed in the creek. The water was flowing clear on Nov 29, with only minor foaming observed at the absorbent boom at the culvert.		NONE REPORTED	A berm was constructed to minimize manure flowing off the field into the drainage ditch. Manure and absorbent material were scraped from soil in and adjacent to the ditch, and North Shore installed absorbent boom adjacent to the culvert on Lange Ln. North Shore collected an estimated 800 gal of manur impacted water from the creek using a vacuum truck. These actions were taken on Nov 28, 2021. North Shore monitored the creek on Nov 29 and observed mino impacts, and the absorbent booms were recovered from the culvert on Dec 3, 2021.	e- d d

20211208SC28-1	12/8/2021	12/7/2021 or 12/8/2021	The DNR believe that the substance was a food grade latex type material, potentially a GenFlo product, based on information from the business. Quantity released is unknown; none was recovered.		MAUREEN MCBROOM - CITY OF WATERTOWN	N CHANNEL & RIVER 546 WEST ST / RAIL & TRANSLOAD INC	responsible party to be Specialty Ingredients (aka Rail & Transload Inc), but we were unable to confirm a flowpath from the operations area to the ditch	pipe may exist that could	4		SUNNY	NONE REPORTED	No cleanup was conducted and the material flushed away during a rain even the next day.	TREVOR BANNISTER It BY PHONE 13:49
20211208SC28-2	12/8/2021 1540	12/8/2021 1515	50 Gallons of Diesel Fuel	The area was excavated and remaining diesel fuel was recovered in soil and absorbent material.	Jake with Spoerl Trucking	W1307 Industril Dr, Ixonia , Township of Ixonia in a parking lot	Spoel Trucking	Equipment Failure	Hose leak on generator		Snow	None	The oil absorbent was set on fire and the fire dept responded and extinguished the fire using non-PFAS-containing foam. The area was excavated and remaining diesel fuel was recovered in soil and absorbent material.	
					ļ			May 18,2022	MEETING					
20220413SC28-1	4/13/2022 1258	4/13/2022 1258	Manure		Ryan Butz - Owner	N860 Buckingham Rd , City of Fort Atkinson	Ryan Butz		When it rains the manure from the cow yard washes off into a drainiage ditch	Drainage Ditch Impacted		None		Trevor Bannister was notified by phone at 1302
				August 47	. 2022 Meeting									
20220528SC28-1	05/28/2022 0904	05/28/2022 0904	It was thought that nitrogen oxide was released		Anonymous	Wis Pak , Watertown WI	Wis Pak	None - no spill or leak detected					Response from Trevor Bannister stated that their air program followed up with both the complainant and the facility and reached the same conclusion that there was no spill or leak -	coordinator Trevor Bannister at 0930 by
20220613SC28-1	06/13/2022 1846	6/13/2022 1600	250 Gallons of Gasoline Released	None	Katye Chwala - Lake Mills Golf Club	City of Lake Mills Golf Course 800 S Main St. Lake Mills, WI	Lake Mills Golf Club	Dry rot in tanks	Dry rot in tanks caused a leak and spill over	IT SPILLED ONTO DIRT AND THEN POOLED ONTO ASPHALT. MUCH OF IT WAS ABSORBED INTO THE DIRT.	Rain	None	FIREFIGHTERS PUT SAND OVER THE POOLS OF GASOLINE THAT FORMED. IT WAS CONTAINED IN A SMALL AREA.	Notified SPOKE WITH OCSC JEFF PADDOCK at 18:57 by Phone
20220707SC28-1	7/7/2022 1311	7/6/2022 1730	Animal By Product 35lbs released	35 lbs	Gerry Chapa - Transport Supervisor Sanimax	Johnson Creek near the intersection of State Rd 26 and County Rd B	Sanimax	Operator Error	SPONTANEOUS BREAKING BY DRIVER CAUSED 35 LBS OF RAW ANIMAL BY PRODUCT (SOLID) TO BE SPILLED ONTO ROADWAY AT APPROXIMATELY 1730 YESTERDAY.	NO BODIES OF WATER OR STORM DRAINS AFFECTED		None	The driver was able to clean it up. Johnson Creek Fire Department also esponded and placed some oil dry	Notified TREVOR BANNISTER at 13:20 by Phone

2022 Off-Site Plans

All plans are completed. We are still waiting on signed transmittal sheets from Miller-Coors and Milkrite.

2023 Off-Site Plans

I will try to complete the Jefferson County Sulfuric Acid Battery Plan, which will keep facilities only housing sulfuric acid batteries on one plan.

For 2023 I will be working on updating the following plans:

- 1. Creekwood Cage Free Lake Mills New Plan
- 2. Generac Jefferson
- 3. Johnson Creek 773 United Co-op Johnson Creek
- 4. Crystal Farms Dairy Lake Mills
- 5. Lake Mills Wastewater Treatment Plant Lake Mills
- 6. Regius Rubber Waterloo
- 7. Sussek Machine Company Waterloo
- 8. Concord Generating Station Watertown
- 9. Diversy, Inc. Watertown
- 10. Valerro Renewable Fuels Johnson Creek
- 11. Nasco Fort Atkinson
- 12. OSI Industries Fort Atkinson